# 

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600042890096
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/06/0401042008 **35.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only Office Use Only File S originally File S ins updated ins From to HILLOS Corrected HILLOS G	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 4/11/05 Withdrawal Sp



## **Facsimile Cover Sheet**

To: Anna Company: Florida Secretary of State Phone: 850.245.6050 Fax: 850.245.6897

From: Chris Crider Company: Red Wing Brands of America, Inc. Email <u>chris.crider@redwingshoe.com</u> Phone: 651.385.1160 Fax: 651.388.7415

Date: 3/31/2005

Pages including this 7 cover page:

Comments: Thanks for your help today. The following pages were filed with or received from your office. My intent was to withdraw Red Wing Shoe Company, Inc. (848338) and retain Red Wing Brands of America, Inc. (F03000006062). Any assistance you can provide in getiting this straightened out would be appreciated.

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

#### TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Red Wing Shoe Company, Inc.

(Name of corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: EBBOORDECCE 848338

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Chris Crider

(Name of Person)

Red Wing Shoe Company, Inc.

(Firm/Company)

314 Main Street

(Address)

Red Wing, MN 55066

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Chris Crider

at (651) 385-1160

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Red Wing Shoe Company, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Minnesota

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

314 Main Street	Ts Q
(Mailing Addres	
Red Wing, MN 55066	ASS - 6
(City/ State /Zip	
The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the	future of any change in its mailing address.
(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	11/24/04 (Date)
Chris Crider	Assistant Secretary
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35